under Section 62 (1)(c) read with Section 42 of Companies Act, 2013. The date of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting for 

authorising such issue was held on June 14, 2016. The Company had allotted 24,00,000 equity shares of face value of 

Rs.1/- each at par aggregating to Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs Only) on June 23, 2016 but failed to open 

a separate bank account for receipt of the share application money which is a non-compliance under Section 42(6) of 

Companies Act, 2013. 

Further, our Company has voluntarily filed an application for adjudication before the Registrar of Companies,